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BENGALI  
 

CLASSES I TO V  
 

 
1.  CLASS-I 
Mother Tongue 

Bengali Text book. 

 
CLASS I-IV 

NAME OF THE BOOKS 
(a) Sahaj Para-I 
By:- Sundeshna by debjyoti Dutta  
Sishu Sahitya Sam sad Pvt.Ltd. 
32. A- Acharya Prafulla Chandra Road. 
           Kolkata-700009. 
(b) Rhymes Book. 
Chhotoder Chhara Sanchayan 
By:-Sishu Sahitya Sam sad 
 
 
 

2.   CLASS-II 
Mother Tongue 
Bengali Text Book. 

(a)  Sahaj Para-II 
Sudeshna  Maitra 
Published by Depjyoti Dutta 
Sishu Sahitya Sam sad Pvt. Ltd. 
32. A- Acharya  Prafulla Chandra Road. 
             Kolkata- 700009 
(b) Abol Tabol 
By Shri Sukumar Roy 
Ananda Publishers. 
 

3.   CLASS-III 
Mother Tongue 
Bengali Text Book. 

(a) Sahaj  Para- III 
Subhash Bhattacharya 
Publish by debjyoti Dutta  
Sishu Sahitya Sam sad Pvt. Ltd. 
32.A- Acharya Prafulla Chandra Road. 
            Kolkata- 700009. 
(b) Abol Tabol  
by shri Sukumar Roy  
Ananda Publishers. 
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4. CLASS –IV 
Mother Tongue 
Bengali Text Book 
 

Name of the book 
(a) Sahaj Para- IV 
Subhas Bhatta Charya 
Published by Debjyo;ti Dutta 
Sishu Sahitya Sam sad Pvt. Ltd. 
32 A. Acharya prafulla Chandra Road 
Kolkata-700009. 
(b) Grammar & Composition: 
 Bhasa Bichitra- Part –II 
Asha Book Agency 
8A- College Road 
Kolkata-700009 
 

5.CLASS-V 
1. Mother Tongue 
Bengali Text Book. 

Upper Primary(V-VII)-Book list 
(a) Sahaj Para-V 
Published by Debjyoti Dutta. 
Sishu Sahitya Sam Sad Pvt. Ltd. 
32a. Acharya Prafulla Chandra Road. 
Kolkata-700009. 
(b) Grammar & Composition: 
Bhasa Bichitra – Part –III 
By Ranen Gupta 
Asha Book Agency 
8A. College road 
Kolkata-700009. 
© Rapid Reader: 
Ishoper Sera Galpo- 
By Ramen Bhattacharya 
Published by Sishu Sahitya Sam Sad Pvt. Ltd. 
32A. Acharya Prafulla Chandra Road 
Kolkata-700009 
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6. CLASS- VI 
  Mother Tongue 
  Bengali Text Book 

Book List 
 

NAME OF THE BOOK 
(a)     Sahaj Para- VI 

By:- Subhas Bhattacharya 
Published by Debjyoti Dutta 

Sishu Sahitya Sam sad Pvt. Ltd 
32A. Acharya Prafulla Chandra  Road 

Kolkata-700009. 
(b) Grammar & Composition 

Bhasa Bichitra – Part- IV 
By Ranen Gupta 
Asha Book  Road 
Kolkata- 700009. 

© Rapid Reader: 
Ishoper Sera Galpo By 

BY:- Ramen Bhattacharya 
Published by Sishu  Sahitya Sam Sad Pvt. Ltd. 

32A. Acharya Prafulla  Chandra Road 
Kolkata-700009. 
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BENGALI 
 
 

Marks and periods Distributions 
 

CLASS- I 
 

One Paper     Time:-3 hours   Marks-100 
 

Title 
Section A : 

Unit No. 
1. 
 
 

2. 
 

3. 

Written 50 
 
Alphabets(Swara Barno 
O Byanjan Barno) 
 
Simple words meanings 
 
Numerals (1 to 100) 

Estimated No of 
period 

 
30 
 
 

30 
 

25 
85 

Marks Allotted 
 

15 marks 
 

 
15 marks 
 
20 marks 

Sections B: 
Unit No. 

1. 
 

2. 
 
 

3. 

Oral 50 
 

Rhymes 
 

Recognition of 
Alphabets 

 
General Questions & 

Answers 

 
 

10 
 
 

10 
 
 

15 
35 
 

 
 

20 marks 
 
 

15 marks 
 
 

15 marks 

 
Total Marks (50+50) =100                   Estimated No of periods=120 
 
 No. of working Days. 
(Approximately) 180 
 
Text books:      Sahaj Para –I 
 
Lesson to be studied:  All 



 5

 
 

Class-II 
 
One paper Time: - 3 hours   Total marks-100 
 

Title 
Section A: 

 
Unit No. 

1. 
 
 

2. 
 

3. 

Written 
 
 

Spelling of 
Words 
 
Dictation 

 
Writing in words(1 to 
100) 

Estimated No of 
periods 

 
 

30 
 

20 
 
 

20 
70 

Marks Allotted 
 
 
 

15 marks 
 

15 marks 
 
 

20 marks 

Section B: 
 

Unit No. 
 

1. 
 
 

2. 
 
 

3. 

Oral 
 

 
 
Reading 

Questions & Answers 
 

Rhymes 
 
 

Oral Questions and 
Answers 

 
 

 
 

10 
20 
 

10 
 
 
 

10 
50 

 
 

 
 
10 marks 
10 marks 
 
15 marks 
 
 
 
15 marks 

 
 

Total Marks (50+50)=100              Estimated Period 120 
        
       No of working Days:-180 days 
Text Book:  Sahaj Para-I 
 
Lessons to be studied:    All 
  
Poetry Text Book:   Abol Tabol         By: - Sukumar Roy 
  
Poems to be studied:  
 
Pyancha Ar  pyanchani ; Ahladi; Masi go Masi; Baburam Sapure.  
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CLASS-III 
 

One paper Time:- 3 hours                   marks-100 
 

Title 
 Section A. 
No of Units. 

1. 
 

2. 
 

3. 
 

4. 
 
 

5. 
 

6. 
 

7. 
 

8. 

Written  
 

Spelling 
 

Dictation 
 

Word meaning 
 

Very short Questions 
& Answers 

 
Filled in the blanks 

 
Frame Sentences 

 
Handwriting 

 
Picture Composition(5 
words to be written 
from a given picture) 

No of periods 
 

15 
 

10 
 

20 
 
 

15 
 
5 
 
5 
 

10 
 
 
 

10 
80 

Marks alloted 
 

10 marks 
 

10 marks 
 

10 marks 
 
 

10 marks 
 

5 marks 
 

5 marks 
 

10 marks 
 
 
 

10 marks 

Section B. 
 

1. 
 

2. 
 

3. 

Oral 
 

Reading 
 

Memorization of poem 
 

Short and simple 
Questions Answer 

 
 

10 
 

10 
 
 

10 
30 

 
 

10 marks 
 

10 marks 
 
 

10 (2*5)marks 

 
Total Marks (50+50)=100.   No of periods 120 

Text Book: Sahaj Para-III 
Lessons to be studied:  All 
Poetry Text Book; Abol Tabol BY SUKUMAR ROY 
Poems to be studied: 
Ekushe Ain; Bombuigarer Raja; Satpatra; Gonfehuri. 
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CLASS-IV 

 
One paper Time:- 3 hours                   marks-100 

 
 

 Section A. 
No of Units. 

1. 
 
 

2. 
 

3. 
 

4. 
 
 

5. 
 

6. 
 
 
 

7. 
 

8. 

Written  
 

Short and Simple 
Questions Answers 

 
Memorization of Poem 

 
Word meaning 

 
Fill in the Blanks 

 
 

True or False 
 

Picture Composition(5 
words to be written 
from a given picture) 
 

Grammar 
 

Handwriting 

No of periods 
 
 

30 
 

10 
 

10 
 
5 
 
 
5 
 
 
 
5 
 

20 
 

15 
100 

 

Marks allotted 
 
 

20 marks 
 

10 marks 
 

5 marks 
 

             5marks 
 
 

 5 marks 
 
 
 

10 marks 
 

20 marks 
 

10 marks 

Section B. 
 

1. 
 

2. 
 
 

Oral 
 

Reading 
 

Spelling Dictation 
 

 
 

10 
 

10 
20 

 
 

5 marks 
 

10 marks 
 

Total Marks (50+50)=100.   No of periods 120 
 
Grammar Book: Bhasa Bichitra- Part –II-by 
   Ranen Gupta Published By Asha Book Agency 
Lessons to be studied: Pod O Poder Shreni Bibhag; Bachan. 
Text Book: Sahaj Para- IV by Subash Bhattacharya 
Lessons to be studied: All Published By Debjyoti Dutta Shshu Sahitya Sam sad 

 32. A Acharyya Prafulla ch. Road Kolkata -700009 
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Class V 

 
One paper Time:- 3 hours                   marks-100 
 

 
Section 

 
Unit No 

 
Title 

 
Estimated 

Periods 

 
Marks Allotted 

 
Section A 

 
 
 

Section B 
 

Section C 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Section D 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Section E 

 
1. 
 
 
 

2. 
 

3. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
4. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5. 
 

 
 

6. 
 

7. 

 
Grammar:- Purush. 
Bachan, Lingo 
 
Comprehension 
 
Literature:- 
Prose:-[Text Book 
Sahaj Para v] 
(a) Word meaning 
(b) Frame Sentences 
(c) Very Short 
Question And Answers 
(d) Fill in the Blanks 
(e) Pictures 
Composition 
 
 
Poetry:- [Sahaj Para V] 
(a) Memorization 
(b) Word meaning 
(c) Very short 

Question and 
Answer 

 
Rapid Reader:- 

[Esoper sera Golpo] 
[Any five Stories] 

 
 Oral Reading 
Spelling 
Handwriting 

 
 
 

10 
 

10 
 

35 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
30 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

10 
 
 

15 
 

10 

 
 
 

10 
 
5 

 
30 
 
 

(5) 
(5) 
(10) 
(5) 
(5) 

 
 
 

20 
(10) 
(5) 
(5) 

 
 
 
 

15 
 
 

5 
5 
10 

Total No of periods:-120 
 

Name of textbooks:-Sahaj Para V by Debojyoti Dutta 
   Sishu Sahitya Sam Sad  

32. Acharya prafulla Chandra Rd Kolkata-9 
Grammar and Composition:- Brasa Bichitra Part III By Ranan Gupta 



 9

Rapid Reader: - Sura galpa By Ramen Bhattacharya Sishu Sahitya Sam sad 
32. A Acharya P.C Road Kol –9 

 
Class VI 

 
One paper Time:- 3 hours                   marks-100 
 

 
 

Section 

 
 

Unit No 

 
 

Title 

 
 

Marks 
allotted 

 
 

Total No of 
periods 

 
Section A  

 
 
 
 

Section B  
 
 
 

Section C 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Section D 
 
 

 
Section E 

 
1. 
 
 
 
 

2. 
 
 
 

3. 
 
 
 
 
 

4. 
 
 
 

 
5. 

 
 
 

6. 

 
Grammar :- Kal, Purush, 
Bachan, Sandhi, 
Punctuation 

 
 

Comprehension 
 
 
 

Literature:- [Sahaj Para VI] 
Prose:- Word Meaning 
frame  sentences  very 
Short question , Fill in the 
Blanks, Match the Column 
 
Poetry [Sahaj Para VI] 
Word Meaning, Very Short  
Question answer, 
memorization 
 
Rapid Reader:- 
        [Esoper Shere Golpa] 
          Any five Stories. 
 
Paragraph writing 

 
 
 

20 
 
 

10 
 
 
 
 

25 
 
 
 
 
 

20 
 
 
 
 

15 
 

 
10 

 
 
 

20 
 
 

10 
 
 
 
 

35 
 
 
 
 
 

25 
 
 
 
 

15 
 

 
15 

 
Selected 

 
Prose:- 

 
 
 

Poetry:-  

 
1)Indurer Bhoj. 2) Laloo 
3)Palashir Juddha 
4)Mahakasher Kotha 
 
1)Sober Aami Chatra 2) 
Bisti Pare Tapur  3)Moder 
garab Moder Asha 4)Yatri 
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Total No of periods 120 
Text Books:- (Prose Poetry ) Sahaj Para Part VI 
Gram: - Bhasa Bichitra By Ranen Gupta 
 

Class-VI 
 

One paper Time:- 3 hours                   marks-1 
 
Unit 

1. 
 
 
 

2. 
 
 
 

3. 
 
 
 
 
 

4. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5. 
 
 
 
 
 

6. 

Section A:     Grammar  
Unit (1) Kal; Purush;  Bachan; Lingo; 
swara sandhi and Byanjan Sandhi; 
Punctuation. 
 
Section B: Unit (2) Comprehension 
 
Section C:              Literature 
Text Book:            Sahaj Para   -VI(Prose) 
Prose:-                   Word meaning 
                               Frame Sentences 
                   Very Short Question Answer 
                      Fill in the Blanks 
                      Match the column 
 
Poetry:         Sahaj Para- VI 
                    Word meaning 
         Very Short Questions Answers 
                  Memorization of poem 
 
Section D:       Rapid Reader 
 
Text Book :    Ishoper Sera Galpo 
Lessons to be studied: Khargos  Ar Kach  
Chop; Mithyabadi  Rakhal; Seal Ar Bok;  
Geo Indur Ar Shahure Indur; Chasi Ar  
Tar Chhelera.      
 
Section E:      Paragraph  writing 
(On different aspects of Meghalaya) 
 

No of 
periods 

      20 
 
 

10 
 
 
 

35 
 
 
 
 
 

25 
 
 
 
 

15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

15 

 
 

20 marks 
 
 
          10  marks 
 
 

25 marks 
5 marks 
5marks 
5marks 
5marks 
5marks 

 
20 marks 
5marks 
5marks 
10 marks 

 
15 marks 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10 marks     

 
 Section F: 
 Grammar Book: Bhasa Bichitra . Part –IV by Ranen Gupta. 
 Text Book: Sahaj Para-VI (Prose & Poetry) 
 Prose:   
  Lessons to be studied: 
   Indurer Bhoj; Laloo; Mahakasher Katha; 
   Palashir Yuddha (Drama) 
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 Poetry: Poems to be studied: 
      Sober Ami Chhatra; Bisti Pore Tapur ; Moder Gorab Moder 
Asha; Yatri. 

 
LIST OF TEXT BOOKS FOR  

CLASS VII 
 

 NAME OF THE BOOKS 
 
A. ADHARSHA BANGLA PATH 
  PART III 
ASSAM STATE TEXT BOOKS 
PRODUCTION AND PUBLICATION, 
CORPORATION GUWAHATI LTD. 

 
B. GRAMMAR BOOK 
BANI BICHITRA  
BY PIYUSH DEY 
 
C. RAPID READER 
SUBHASH THEKE NETAJI 
BY SUNITI MUKHOPADHYAYA 
 

 
CLASS VII  
BENGALI 

ONE PAPER UNIT 3 HOURS 100 MARKS NO. OF 
PERIODS

SECTION A 
 
 
 
SECTION B 
 
SECTION C 
 
 
 
SECTION D 
 
 
 
PROSE 

1 
 
 
 
2 
 
3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4 

GRAMMAR 
KAL, PURUSH, BACHAN 
SOMANARTHAK SHOBDA, BIPURITSHOBDA 
 
COMPREHENSION 
 
COMPOSITION AND WRITING 
a. PICTURE COMPOSITION 
b. PARAGRAPH WRITING 
 
LITERATURE 
ADARSHA BANGLA PATH 
PART III 
 
a. WORD MEANING 
b. FRAME SENTENCES 
c. SHORT QUESTION ANSWERS 
d. VERY SHORT QUESTION ANSWERS 

20 MARKS 
 
 
 
10 MARKS 
 
15 MARKS 
 
 
 
 
 
20 MARKS 

20 
 
 
 

10 
 

10 
 
 
 
 
 

30 
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LESSON TO BE STUDIED 

1. PRATIBAD – BANAPHUL 
2. KHAIBAR SANKAT – SAYED MUZTOBA ALI 
3. ASSAMER PATRA – SANKAR KUMAR ROY 
 

ONE PAPER UNIT 3 HOURS  100 MARKS NO. OF 
PERIODS 

 5 POETRY 
 

 
WORD MEANING 
VERY SHORT QUESTION 
ANSWERS 
MEMORISATION OF POEM 

20 MARKS 30 

 
LESSON TO BE STUDIED  
1. NIBEDAN – ATUL PRASAD SEN 
2. SAMANYA KSHATI – RABINDRA NATH TAGORE 
3. ASHAR – JATINDRA MOHAN BAGEHI 

 
ONE PAPER UNIT 3 HOURS  100  

MARKS 
NO. OF 
PERIODS

SECTION E  RAPID READER
 

“SUBHASH THEKE NETAJI” 
BY SUNITI MUKHOPADHAYA 
DEVI PRAKASANI 
30, COLLEGE ROAD, 
KOLKATTA - 700009 

15 20 

 
LESSON TO BE STUDIED: WHOLE BOOK 
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